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17th January 2020 

 

Dear Parent/Carer         

 

 
Squashbox Theatre 

The whole school enjoyed the production given by the above this morning and there was much 

fun and laughter. Thank you to FOSS for arranging this. The total raised so far for Ellie’s 

Haven is £105.27. 

 

 
Social Media 

On Tuesday Year 5 and 6 had a very informative workshop on internet safety. Children were 

able to participate and ask any questions they needed answering. 

 

   
Harry Potter Trip Year 6 

Please can this trip be paid for by the 1st February.  Thank you for anticiapated co-operation 

with this.                                                  

 

 
Parent Pay 

The above is now up and running for booking lunches so can parents please book even if your 

child is entitled to FSM. This is to avoid interrupting the children’s learning every morning. 

Also due to the previous problems readjustments will be made to lunchtime account balances 

Asap. Amounts owing from the old system will be transferred to new system. Any amounts 

paid or lunches charged for in error due to a problem with the system to the account marked 

up to 18.10.2019 will also be transferred. Thank you for your patience with this. 

 

 
Chickenpox 

Just to make everyone aware there has been reported cases of the above in school. 

 



 

 
Headlice 

There has been reported cases of headlice, please can you check your family and treat 

accordingly. 

 
London Residential 

Children who will be our Years 5/6 in September will have brought a home yesterday/today 

regarding the above. Please can all reply slips indicating will /will not be interested be 

returned on Monday. This will indicate if there is enough interest to make the trip viable 

or not. Depending on the response this will indicate if to move it forward or scrap the idea 

and look at other options. 

 

Spring Term 2020 Storytime Dates    

  

Please come in and join us to share a book.  

This term our Storytime sessions will be on a THURSDAY at 2:50pm.                                           

Thursday 23rd January = Class 2 

Thursday 30th January = Class 3 

Thursday 6th February = Classes 4  

Thursday 13th February = Classes 5 

Half Term 

Thursday 27th February   = Class 1 

Thursday 5th March is World Book Day  

Thursday 12th March = Class 2 

Thursday 19th March = Class 3 

Thursday 26th March = Classes 4 and 5 

                                    

Spring Term 2020 

Friday 14th February                              Non Pupil Day                         

Monday 17th 21st February                      Half Term 

Friday 20th March                                  Harry Potter Trip Year 6 

Friday 27th March                                  Break Up for Easter 

Summer Term 

Tuesday 14th April                               First Day of Term 

Friday 8th May                        May Bank Holiday 

Monday 25th May                                 Half Term Week 

Monday 1st June                                  Non Pupil Day 

Wednesday 22nd July                          Last day of Term 1.30pm Finish 

Thursday 23rd July                             School Closed to Pupils 



 

 


